
Bethany (W.V.) (8-1) -vs- Drew (0-1)
3/8/2026 at Auburndale, FL (Lake Myrtle Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Payton Zupko (2-0)
Loss: J Delude (0-1)
HBP: Payton Zupko
PB: Payton Davis (2)
 
Start: 10:45 AM   Time: 1:48   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Bethany (W.V.) 1 0 3 0 0 0 2 6 9 2
Drew 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 5 6 1

Bethany (W.V.) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sonny Peluchette p/dh 3 0 0 1 1 1 2
Jaden Nestor-Fox 2b 4 1 0 0 1 1 4
Gian DeGenova 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Marco Gonzalez rf 3 1 1 1 1 0 2
Devin Toothman lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Austin Samanske 1b 3 1 0 0 1 3 2
Evan Hegarty ss 4 2 2 1 0 2 0
Payton Davis c 3 0 2 2 1 0 0
Niko Heidt cf 3 0 3 0 1 0 0
    Payton Zupko p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 9 6 7 8 11

2B: Devin Toothman (1); Evan Hegarty (1); Payton Davis (2); Niko
Heidt (1)
SF: Sonny Peluchette (1)
SB: Marco Gonzalez (1); Niko Heidt (1)
E: Jaden Nestor-Fox (1); Austin Samanske (1)
DP: 1

Drew 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
F Master cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 2
N Bisaccia 3b 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
Z Maxwell lf 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
N Donofrio c 3 1 0 0 1 2 1
A Vallaro ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
T Giordano 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
A Tetto rf 2 0 0 0 2 1 1
T Kirkby dh 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
G Shenman 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C Stokoe ph 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
    E Frix 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T Bell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A Bauer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J Delude p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B Kobryn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 6 3 6 8 9

2B: N Bisaccia (1); A Vallaro (1)
SH: G Shenman (1)
SB: F Master (2); T Giordano (1); C Stokoe (1)
HBP: T Giordano (1)
E: G Shenman (1)
DP: 1

Bethany (W.V.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sonny Peluchette 5.0 6 3 3 4 4 2 0 0 0 20 25 6 4 87
Payton Zupko (W, 2-0) 2.0 0 2 0 2 4 0 0 1 0 7 10 2 1 39
Totals 6 5 3 6 8 2 0 1 0 27 35 8 5 126

Drew IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
T Bell 3.0 6 4 4 2 4 0 0 0 0 17 19 2 3 68
A Bauer 2.0 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 6 9 1 2 44
J Delude (L, 0-1) 1.1 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 28
B Kobryn 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 15
Totals 9 6 6 7 8 0 0 0 0 30 38 6 6 155



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Bethany (W.V.) - Top of 1st BET DRE
Sonny Peluchette grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0
Jaden Nestor-Fox reached first on an error by 2b (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Gian DeGenova reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Jaden Nestor-Fox advanced to second. 0 0
Marco Gonzalez singled to right field, RBI (1-2 SKB); Gian DeGenova advanced to second; Jaden Nestor-Fox
scored. 1 0
Devin Toothman reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBF); Marco Gonzalez out at second 2b to ss; Gian
DeGenova advanced to third. 1 0
Austin Samanske struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0

Drew - Bottom of 1st BET DRE
F Master flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 1 0
N Bisaccia struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 1 0
Z Maxwell walked (3-2 BSBBKFB). 1 0
N Donofrio struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BKBKBS). 1 0

Bethany (W.V.) - Top of 2nd BET DRE
Evan Hegarty struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 0
Payton Davis walked (3-2 BFBFBFB). 1 0
Niko Heidt doubled down the lf line (2-2 BSBSF); Payton Davis advanced to third. 1 0
Sonny Peluchette struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 1 0
Jaden Nestor-Fox grounded out to ss (2-2 KBFBFFFF). 1 0

Drew - Bottom of 2nd BET DRE
A Vallaro reached first on an error by 1b (0-2 KK). 1 0
T Giordano grounded into double play p to 2b to 1b (2-0 BB); A Vallaro out on the play. 1 0
A Tetto walked (3-2 BBBFKB). 1 0
T Kirkby grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKFF). 1 0

Bethany (W.V.) - Top of 3rd BET DRE
Gian DeGenova flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 0
Marco Gonzalez walked (3-2 FBKBBB). 1 0
Marco Gonzalez stole second. 1 0
Devin Toothman doubled to right center, RBI (2-1 BSB); Marco Gonzalez scored. 2 0
Austin Samanske struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBBFS). 2 0
Evan Hegarty doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Devin Toothman scored. 3 0
Payton Davis doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Evan Hegarty scored. 4 0
Niko Heidt singled, bunt (0-0); Payton Davis advanced to third. 4 0
Sonny Peluchette flied out to rf (0-0). 4 0

Drew - Bottom of 3rd BET DRE
G Shenman flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 0
F Master singled, bunt (0-1 K). 4 0
F Master stole second. 4 0
N Bisaccia walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 0
Z Maxwell singled through the right side, RBI (1-0 B); N Bisaccia advanced to second; F Master scored. 4 1
N Donofrio struck out swinging (1-2 FSFBS). 4 1
A Vallaro flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 4 1

Bethany (W.V.) - Top of 4th BET DRE
A Bauer to p for T Bell. 4 1
Jaden Nestor-Fox walked (3-2 KBBBFFFB). 4 1



Gian DeGenova walked (3-2 BBKBFB); Jaden Nestor-Fox advanced to second. 4 1
Marco Gonzalez grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-2 BBKF); Gian DeGenova out on the play;
Jaden Nestor-Fox advanced to third. 4 1
Devin Toothman flied out to rf (2-2 KBSB). 4 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Drew - Bottom of 4th BET DRE
T Giordano flied out to cf (0-0). 4 1
A Tetto walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 1
T Kirkby singled, bunt (0-1 S); A Tetto advanced to second. 4 1
G Shenman grounded out to p unassisted, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); T Kirkby advanced to second; A Tetto
advanced to third. 4 1
F Master out at first 1b to p (0-0). 4 1

Bethany (W.V.) - Top of 5th BET DRE
Austin Samanske struck out looking (2-2 BFBKK). 4 1
Evan Hegarty struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 4 1
Payton Davis grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 1

Drew - Bottom of 5th BET DRE
N Bisaccia doubled down the lf line (0-0). 4 1
Z Maxwell flied out to cf (0-0). 4 1
N Bisaccia advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 1
N Bisaccia scored on a wild pitch. 4 2
N Donofrio flied out to cf (3-1 BBKB). 4 2
A Vallaro doubled to center field (2-0 BB). 4 2
T Giordano singled to right field, advanced to second, RBI (1-1 SB); A Vallaro scored. 4 3
A Tetto struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 4 3

Bethany (W.V.) - Top of 6th BET DRE
Niko Heidt singled to pitcher (2-1 KBB). 4 3
Niko Heidt stole second. 4 3
Sonny Peluchette walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 4 3
J Delude to p for A Bauer. 4 3
Jaden Nestor-Fox struck out swinging (3-2 FBKBBFS). 4 3
Gian DeGenova struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 4 3
Marco Gonzalez flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 4 3

Drew - Bottom of 6th BET DRE
Payton Zupko to p for Sonny Peluchette. 4 3
T Kirkby struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 4 3
C Stokoe pinch hit for G Shenman. 4 3
C Stokoe struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball (1-2 SKBS). 4 3
C Stokoe stole second. 4 3
F Master walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 3
C Stokoe advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 3
F Master stole second. 4 3
N Bisaccia grounded out to ss, RBI (3-2 BBKKB); C Stokoe scored, unearned. 4 4
Z Maxwell flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 4 4

Bethany (W.V.) - Top of 7th BET DRE
E Frix to 2b for C Stokoe. 4 4
Payton Zupko to p. 4 4
Sonny Peluchette to dh for Payton Zupko. 4 4
Devin Toothman grounded out to 3b (1-2 FBKF). 4 4
Austin Samanske walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 4 4



Evan Hegarty singled to left field (0-0); Austin Samanske advanced to second. 4 4
Payton Davis doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Evan Hegarty advanced to third; Austin Samanske scored. 5 4
B Kobryn to p for J Delude. 5 4
Niko Heidt walked (3-2 BFBSFBFB). 5 4
Sonny Peluchette flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (2-1 BKB); Evan Hegarty scored. 6 4
Jaden Nestor-Fox flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 6 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Drew - Bottom of 7th BET DRE
N Donofrio walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 6 4
A Vallaro struck out looking (1-2 SFBK). 6 4
T Giordano hit by pitch (3-0 BBH); N Donofrio advanced to second. 6 4
A Tetto flied out to cf (0-0); N Donofrio advanced to third. 6 4
T Giordano stole second, advanced to third; N Donofrio scored on an error by 2b, unearned. 6 5
T Kirkby struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 6 5


